D1-45
The DAQBOARD family of data acquisition boards
offers more signal conditioning choices than any
comparable product, while also providing high-speed
performance and low price. These ISA-bus boards offer
10 μsec per-channel, 16-bit measurement capacity over
their 16 analog input channels and maintain the same
performance when expanded up to 256 channels.

purpose digital I/O, 5 counter/timers
DAQBOARD-216 1095 16-bit, 16-channel analog inputs and 2 analog outputs
Ordering Example:
Qty Description Price
1 DAQBOARD-200 16-bit
board with digital I/O $1295
1 OMB-DBK10 Three slot expansion card enclosure 195
3 OMB-DBK81 7-channel thermocouple input
expansion cards @ 495 1485
1 OMB-CA-131-3 Cable from DAQBOARD to
OMB-DBK10 65
Total Cost: $3040
Specifications
GENERAL
DAQBOARD-200, 216
Power Consumption:
200: 1550 mA @ 5 Vdc;
216: 1500 mA @ 5 Vdc
Operating Temperature:
0 to 50°C
Storage Temperature:
0 to 70°C
Humidity: 0 to 95% RH,
non-condensing
A/D SPECIFICATIONS
Type: Successive
approximation
Resolution: 200, 216: 16-bit
Conversion Time: 8 μs
Linearity: ±1 bit
16-BIT DAQBOARD-200, 216
Channels: 16 single-ended,
8 differential, expandable up to
256 differential; single-
ended/differential operation is
software programmable
Connector: DB37 male, P1
Resolution: 16-bits
Ranges: unipolar/bipolar operation
is software programmable on a
per-channel basis
Unipolar: 0 to 10 V, 0 to 5 V,
0 to 2.5 V, 0 to 1.25 V
Bipolar: 0 to ±5 V, 0 to ±2.5 V,
0 to ±0.125 V, 0 to ±0.625 V
Max Overvoltage: 30 Vdc
Input Impedance: 100 MΩ
TRIGGERING
DAQBOARD-200, 216
Analog Trigger
Programmable Level Range:
0 to ±5 V
Trigger to A/D Latency: 10 μs max
Digital Trigger
Logic Level Range: 0.8 V low,
2.2 V high
Trigger to A/D Latency: 10 μs max
Software Trigger
Trigger to A/D Latency:
Dependent
on PC speed
Pre-Trigger: up to 65,536 scans
SEQUENCER
DAQBOARD-200, 216
Randomly programmable for
channel & gain; DAQBOARD-200 is
also randomly programmable for
unipolar/bipolar ranges and single-
ended/differential modes
D1-50
DAQBOARD Series
Connector: DB37 male, P2
Device: 82C55